

60 Renfrew Drive Markham, Ontario L3R 0E1

Tel. 905 475 6070 Fax 905 475 2377

www.perle.com

## Perle IDS-710 Managed Ethernet Switches UKCA Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's Name: Perle Systems Limited
Manufacturer's Address: 60 Renfrew Drive

Markham, Ontario Canada L3R 0E1

## The object of the declaration is in conformity with the UK-GB Regulation below:

Principal Elements of the Safety objectives (PESOs) for Electrical Equipment	Electrical Equipment (Safety) regulations 2016
UK EMC Regulations	Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulation 2016
UK RoHS3	BS EN IEC 63000:2018

The Products Covered by this Declaration:

IDS-710 / IDS-710-xxx IDS-710-XT / IDS-710-xxx-XT where xxx is the fiber module used

The basis on which Conformity is being declared:

The products identified above comply with the requirements of the UK EMC Regulations listed above by meeting the following standard:

CISPR 32:2012/BS EN 55032:2012 (Class A) CISPR 35:2016/BS EN 55035:2017 BS EN 61000-6-2:2005

BS EN 61000-6-2.2005

BS EN 61000-6-4:2007/A1:2011

The products identified above comply with the requirements of the Principal Elements of the Safety Objectives (PESOs) for Electrical Equipment listed above by meeting the following standards:

BS IEC 62368-1:2018 BS EN 62368-1:2018

BS IEC 61010-1:2010, BS IEC 61010-1:2010/A1:2016

BS IEC 61010-2-201:2017

BS EN 61010-1:2010, BS EN 61010-2-101:2017



Where applicable, the product complies with the Class I Laser safety requirements as defined for:

## **BS EN 60825-1**

The products identified above are in conformity with UK RoHS3 Regulation on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

The technical documentation required to demonstrate that the product meets the requirements of the Principal Elements of the Safety objectives (PESOs) for Electrical Equipment, UK EMC Regulations and UK UK RoHS3 has been compiled by the signatory below and is available for inspection by the relevant enforcement authorities.

The products described above comply with the essential requirements of the UK-GB regulation.

Approved by: John Feeney, Chief Operating Officer

Signed Date: 5<sup>th</sup> October 2023